TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 24-39

APPOINTING FIRE SAFETY OFFICIAL

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Fire Safety Code went into effect in Upper Deerfield Township on January 1, 1986 and Ordinance No. 274 which authorized the establishment of the Bureau of Fire Prevention and the appointment of a Fire Safety Official.

- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that Chris Williams is hereby appointed Fire Safety Official for a term of one year with said term to expire on December 31, 2024; and
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that Dan Sutton is hereby appointed as Deputy Fire Safety Official for a term of one year with said term to expire on December 31, 2024; and
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** with compensation to be paid in accordance with the most current Upper Deerfield Township resolution certifying salaries; and
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the salary will be included within the temporary and adopted budgets for 2024 to be certified by the Chief Financial Officer upon adoption of the budget.

Moved By: John L. Daddario

Seconded By: Joseph Spoltore

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
Scott Smith
Thomas Speranza
Joseph Spoltore

<u>In Favor</u>	Against	Abstain	Absent
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held January 4, 2024.

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk